This instrument was prepared by: !, ,
Jared A. Hershberg ' | f
Cravath, Swaine & Moore ; |
Worldwide Plaza

825 Eighth Avenue -
- New York, NY 10019

" AMENDMENT TO THE TERM LOAN MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT
OF RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING dated as of

December 1, 1999. Recorded 12/9/99 as Instrument No. 1999-49905,
Shelby County, Alabama.

Iinst & 1999-51831

1p/28/1999-51891
gg:23 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
o7 i A

(NYCorp;963622.1:4439B:12/01/1999--12:11p]

Tt
:_'_:.
i
T
¥
=
P
X
-
-
=t
-
o
i
ﬁ?
X
e,
o
LA
£
T




EXECUTION COPY;

|

- .
a

AMENDMENT, dated as of December 14, 1999 (this
“Amendment”), to the mortgage, dated as of December 1, 1999 :
(the "Mortgage"), signed and executed by each applicable
subsidiary of CITATION CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), a
Delaware corporation.

A. This Amendment has the purpose of correcting a scrivener's error that
appears on page one (1) of the Mortgage. The Borrower, not the Mortgagor (as detined
in the Mortgage), is party to each of the Credit Agreement, Subsidiary Guarantee
Agreement and Hedging Agreement.

B. To reflect such changes, the Mortgage is hereby amended as follows:
(i) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor" in Section A, first
paragraph, clause (a) and substituting the text "the Borrower (as defined in the
Credit Agreement)”;

(ii) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor” each time it appears in
Section A, first paragraph, clause (b) and substituting the text "the Borrower"; and

(iii) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor” in Section A, second
paragraph and substituting the text "the Borrower".

— [ im - . . ' oy = .- e Pt A I.-I. . vy R l_ PR - mugpwr Y S m I.- N L ..11....-.
T T S N AR R S

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and
year first written above. |

SRR 'I':I'; *

CITATION CASTINGS, INC.,

Ny ST
Rre 5 ml‘J(

Name: ¥ ey
Title: Vice

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as
Administrative Agent,

by

Name:
Title:

[NY CORP;974452.1:4436D:12/14/1999—4:10p)




EXECUTION, COPY,

|

- W
#

AMENDMENT, dated as of December 14, 1999 (this
“Amendment™), to the mortgage, dated as of December 1, 1999
(the "Mortgage™), signed and executed by each applicable
subsidiary of CITATION CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), a
Delaware corporation.

T TR TR T R TR

A. This Amendment has the purpose of correcting a scrivener's error that
appears on page one (1) of the Mortgage. The Borrower, not the Mortgagor (as defined
in the Mortgage), is party to each of the Credit Agreement, Subsidiary Guarantee
Agreement and Hedging Agreement.

B. To reflect such changes, the Mortgage is hereby amended as follows: *
(i) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor” in Section A, first
paragraph, clause (a) and substituting the text "the Borrower (as defined in the
Credit Agreement)”;

(i1) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor” each time 1t appears in
Section A, first paragraph, clause (b) and substituting the text "the Borrower"; and

(iii) by deleting the text "the Mortgagor" in Section A, second
paragraph and substituting the text "the Borrower".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and
year first written above. |

CITATION CASTINGS, INC.,

by

Name:
Title;

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as

Administrative Agent,
by
N_a.mfe: DeborahDavey
Ttle: Vice President

[NYCORP;974452,1:4436D:12/14/1999--4:10p]




STATE OFALABAMA

)
| )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

EEREE, B "'-;“;:l-"f”?' 'Fﬁ_ 0 R T e P T a PR
R LA U '5"".-" ks -‘I"l:"_":hf : _;ﬁq!'*l:ﬁ-}‘!ﬁ'z-.‘rgp’ pu RN i A Y oy R,
. L La. r e g = LR

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby certify
that "51»;..(..\ Q My , whose name as _ N . . of (khe Ca:g_,::!:., an flelems corporation,

is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, and known to be such officer,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, (s)he,
as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said

corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the lﬁ_&day of Decewles , 1999

0 Cht (Bl

Notary Public

Commissim expres $/2 fo

-—

[Affix Seal]

[NYCORP;974452.1:4436D:12/14/1999-4:10p]




STATE OF NEW YORK )
)
)

| C{DUNTY OF NEW YORK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, do hereby certity
m%gk%e , whose name as Vit Presidentof e Ulose rfmdﬁax%gﬁkﬂf ¢ Brakywe COTPOration,
- )

is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, and known to be such officer,

acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, (s)he,

as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said

corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the E( day ofw, 1997

Notary Public

ELSA V GRIERIT
Notary Public, State of Niw York

Ouginf: %1_GH48381 19
| ed in K|
Commission Expires h:':;?;.h(?ggntzwﬂf

[Affix Seal]

[INYCORP;974452.1:4436D:12/14/1999-4:10p]




130 Industrial Road
Columbiana, Alabama | !;

. I
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

»

File No: NYNOO-J335AL ¢ 10)
Commitment No.:  TP-0804-99

EXHIBIT ~A”
- Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated inthe Northwest 14 ot the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26. Township 21
South, Range | West. and the Southwest | 4 of the Southwest 13 of Section 23. Townshp 21 South.
Range | West, Shelby County. Alubama. being more particurlarly described as tollows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Scetion 26. Township 21 South. Runge § West. and run South
01 degrees 44 minutes Eust alony the West boundary hne of said scction a distance ot 345.+0 leet
to a point on the Northwest 40 foot rieht of way line ot a county hizhway:

CTHENCE turn an angle ot 124 devrees 48 nunutes 38 scconds to the left and rur along said
Northwest 40 foot right of way line a distance of 615,42 feet 1o the point of beginning:

THENCE continue North 54 degrees 7 nunutes East alony said night ot way lime ¢ Jdistance o

210,18 fect 1o a point:

THENCE turn an angle of 33 dewrees 31 mautes 29 seconds 1o the leit and run a distance ot 42370
feet 1o U point,

)

T ' i YRR < : 2 NN : -7 T e[
THENCE tum an anele of 90 devrees 0 minates 31 seconds to the fettand tun 12 o esl tod
DOIMt: |

THENCE turn an anuvle of 39 docress 54 munuies 1 seconds 1o the et and run a distance ot 2=+.02

fect to the pomnt of beginmny.

PARCEL 1:

I
L

A parcel of land situated 10 the Soutivacst 1+ o1 the Southeast | 4 of Secuion 22, Townsiup -
! l » "= 1T 1 : ) ' \ HER - 5 " - '] <
South. Range 1 West, Shelby County. Alabama. déing more particurtarly described ds o ows,

Commence at the Northeast corer of Scetton 270 Townshup 21 South. Range | West i Ane ound

1 place):

THENCE run bouth 01 degrees 44 nunutes Fust a distance of 100,04 feet to a pomnt:

. - "rm .= - : M " . L | .
CLONAT T N AL A R S T T Sooa

L=

B T o Y T e I

o T rn T '*1'1“'1'?-‘1."?_‘ pie o e S A M By s e

. et et Mg PELNF i S IT] 'Y, g e -:'1"'1 B L
- a HEC " .l . -




|
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

File No: | NYN99-4333AL ( 10)
Cﬂminitment NO.: TP-6804-99

- EXHIBIT ~A™
L.egal Description
(continucd)

THENCE turn an angle of 88 degrees 30 minutes 30 seconds to the right and run Westerly a distance
of 1727.9 feet to a point on the West boundary line of Industrial Road:

THENCE run Northerly along said West boundary line a distance of 00 feet 10 the point of

~ beginning:
THENCE continue along said West boundary line a distance of 300.00 feet to a point;

- THENCE turn an langlc of 90 decrees 49 minutes 30 seconds to the left and run Westerly a distance
of 400.0 feet 1o a point.

THENCE tum an angle ot S9 deyrecs 11 seconds 30 minutes to the letl and run Southeriy a distance
of 300.0 feet to a point on the North boundary line of a 60 toot easement.

THENCE tum an angic of 90 devrecs 49 muinutes 30 seconds to the lett and run Easterly diong said
Narth boundary line a distance or 40110 feet to the point of beginnung. |

- - T R} .
- R THL A I i T o .




